Twenty Percent (20), and for Harding Sixty-Five Percent (65%), with the balance 

of Fifteen Percent (15%) being held available for parties providing operating 

funds, and, that, in consideration of Harding's promise, herewith, to provide 

an additional Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500 .00) for future expenses 

to the company, he is herewith allotted said Fifteen Percent (15%), so that the 

respective interests of the parties hereto, from and after the dateof this agreement, 

are and shall be, Pike, Twenty Percent (20%), and Harding, Eighty Percent (80%).